

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	MODELS	BODY TYPES		
			4-DR SED.	CONV.	4-DR UTIL.
			1	2	5
30.600 - INTERIOR TRIM					
(See Note on how to order trim material following Group 30.636)					
30.602 - COWL TRIM PANELS					
Panel, Right (Embossed Cardboard).....	210001	515	1		
Panel, Left (Embossed Cardboard).....	210002	515	1		
Panel, Right (Vinylite).....	210164	515			1
Panel, Left (Vinylite).....	210163	515			1
Panel, Right (Carpet).....	210050	516	1	1	
Panel, Left (Carpet).....	210051	516	1	1	
Screw with L/W.....	203872	515,516	10	10	10
30.604 - FRONT DOOR TRIM PANELS					
Panel (incl. Mldg., Escutch. and Fasteners) Right (Cloth)..	210486	515	1		
Panel (incl. Mldg., Escutch. and Fasteners) Left (Cloth)..	210487	515	1		
Panel (incl. Mldg., Escutch. and Fasteners) Right (Vinylite).....	210488	515			1
Panel (incl. Mldg., Escutch. and Fasteners) Left (Vinylite)	210489	515			1
Panel (incl. Mldg., Escutch. and Fasteners) Right (Cloth)..	210515	516	1		
Panel (incl. Mldg., Escutch. and Fasteners) Left (Cloth)..	210516	516	1		
Panel (incl. Mldg., Escutch. and Fasteners) Right (Leather and Bedford).....	210517	516	1	1	
Panel (incl. Mldg., Escutch. and Fasteners) Left (Leather and Bedford).....	210518	516	1	1	
Panel (incl. Mldg., Escutch. and Fasteners) Right (Vinylite).....	210519	516			1
Panel (incl. Mldg., Escutch. and Fasteners) Left (Vinylite)	210520	516			1
Fastener.....	202301	515,516	*	*	*
Moulding, Trim Panel, Upper.....	205284	515,516	2	2	2
Moulding, Trim Panel, Lower.....	205285	515	2		4
Moulding, Trim Panel, Lower.....	205285	516	4	4	
Weathercord, Door Opening (Cloth).....	210003	515	2		
Weathercord, Door Opening (Vinylite).....	210120	515			2
Weathercord, Front Pillar to Door (Cloth).....	210254	516	2		
Weathercord, Front Pillar to Door (Vinylite).....	210521	516	2	2	
Weathercord, Door Opening to Front Pillar (Leather).....	210251	516	2	2	
30.606 - CENTER PILLAR TRIM PANEL					
Panel (Cloth).....	210004	515	2		
Panel (Vinylite).....	210307	515			2
30.607 - SPARE TIRE COVER					
Cover.....	210522	515			1
Grommet, Spare Tire Clamp (Chrome).....	206390	515			1
Washer, Spare Tire Clamp (Chrome).....	206391	515			1

\*As Required

# INTERIOR TRIM

30.600

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	MODELS	BODY TYPES		
			4-DR SED.	CONV.	4-DR UTIL.
			1	2	3
<b>30.608 - REAR DOOR TRIM PANEL</b>					
Panel (incl. Mldg., Escutch. and Fasteners) Right (Cloth).	210490	515	1		
Panel (incl. Mldg., Escutch. and Fasteners) Left (Cloth)..	210491	515	1		
β Panel (incl. Mldg., Escutch. and Fasteners) Right (Cloth).	210523	515	1		
β Panel (incl. Mldg., Escutch. and Fasteners) Left (Cloth)..	210524	515	1		
Panel (incl. Mldg., Escutch. and Fasteners) Right (Vinylite).....	210492	515			1
Panel, Left (Vinylite).....	210493	515			1
Panel (incl. Mldg., Escutch. and Fasteners) Right (Cloth).	210526	516	1		
Panel (incl. Mldg., Escutch. and Fasteners) Left (Cloth)..	210527	516	1		
β Panel (incl. Mldg., Escutch. and Fasteners) Right (Cloth).	210528	516	1		
β Panel (incl. Mldg., Escutch. and Fasteners) Left (Cloth)..	210529	516	1		
Panel (incl. Mldg., Escutch. and Fasteners) Right (Leather and Bedford).....	210530	516	1		
Panel (incl. Mldg., Escutch. and Fasteners) Left (Leather and Bedford).....	210531	516	1		
β Panel (incl. Mldg., Escutch. and Fasteners) Right (Leather and Bedford).....	210532	516	1		
β Panel (incl. Mldg., Escutch. and Fasteners) Left (Leather and Bedford).....	210533	516	1		
Panel (incl. Mldg., Escutch. and Fasteners) Right (Vinylite).....	210534	516			1
Panel (incl. Mldg., Escutch. and Fasteners) Left (Vinylite)	210535	516			1
# Panel (incl. Mldg., Escutch. and Fasteners) Right (Vinylite).....	210536	516			1
# Panel (incl. Mldg., Escutch. and Fasteners) Left (Vinylite)	210537	516			1
Panel (incl. Mldg., Escutch. and Fasteners) Right (Leather and Bedford).....	210538	516			1
Panel (incl. Mldg., Escutch. and Fasteners) Left (Leather and Bedford).....	210539	516			1
# Panel (incl. Mldg., Escutch. and Fasteners) Right (Leather and Bedford).....	210540	516			1
# Panel (incl. Mldg., Escutch. and Fasteners) Left (Leather and Bedford).....	210541	516			1
Fastener.....	202301	515, 516	*	*	*
Moulding, Trim Panel.....	205287	515	4		6
Moulding, Trim Panel.....	205287	516	6	6	
Weathercord, Door Opening (Cloth).....	210003	515	2		
Weathercord, Door Opening (Vinylite).....	210120	515			2
Weathercord, Rear Pillar to Door (Cloth).....	210255	516	2		
Weathercord, Door Opening to Rear Pillar (Leather).....	210256	516	2		
Weathercord, Rear Pillar to Door (Vinylite).....	210542	516	2		
 <b>30.6085 - REAR DECK OPENING WEATHERCORD</b>					
Weathercord (Vinylite).....	210311	515			1

\*As Required    βUsed with Pneumatic Window Lifts    #Used with Hydraulic Window Lifts

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	MODELS	BODY TYPES		
			4-DR SED.	CONV.	4-DR UTIL.
			1	2	5
<b>30.612 - HEADLINING, BOWS AND COVERS (CONT'D.)</b>					
Bow, Roof Top, No. 5 (Vinylite Trim).....	202438	515			1
Bow, Roof Top, No. 6 (Vinylite Trim).....	205607	515			1
Bow, Roof Top, No. 7 (Vinylite Trim).....	202441	515			1
Bow, Roof Top, No. 1.....	205905	516	1		
Bow, Roof Top, No. 2.....	205906	516	1		
Bow, Roof Top, No. 3.....	205907	516	1		
Bow, Roof Top, No. 4.....	205908	516	1		
Bow, Roof Top, No. 5.....	205909	516	1		
Bow, Roof Top, No. 6.....	206136	516	1		
Bow, Roof Top, No. 7.....	206137	516	1		
Screw, No. 8-15 x 1/2" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec. Tap.....	567	515	2		10
Screw, No. 8-15 x 1/2" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec. Tap.....	567	516	4		
Grommet, Headlining Bow.....	205068	515	8		4
Grommet, Headlining Bow.....	205068	516	10		
Binding, Wire-On (Cloth).....	210114	515	2		
Binding, Wire-On (Vinylite).....	210302	515			2
Cover, Windshield Pillar, Right (Cloth).....	210506	515	1		
Cover, Windshield Pillar, Left (Cloth).....	210507	515	1		
Cover, Windshield Pillar, Right (Vinylite).....	210508	515			1
Cover, Windshield Pillar, Left (Vinylite).....	210509	515			1
Cover, Windshield Pillar, Right (Cloth).....	210184	516	1		
Cover, Windshield Pillar, Left (Cloth).....	210185	516	1		
Cover, Windshield Pillar, Right (Vinylite).....	210355	516	1		
Cover, Windshield Pillar, Left (Vinylite).....	210356	516	1		
Cover, Windshield Pillar (Vinylite).....	210317	516		2	
Tacking Strips (See Group 30.636)					
<b>30.6125 - REAR DECK WIRE-ON BINDING</b>					
Binding, Wire-On (Vinylite).....	210318	515			1
<b>30.6126 - REAR WINDOW TRIM COVERS</b>					
Cover, Side, Right (Vinylite).....	210543	515			1
Cover, Side, Left (Vinylite).....	210544	515			1
Cover, Lower (Vinylite).....	210321	515			1
Screw, No. 8 Washerhead.....	206423	515			6
<b>30.6127 - WINDSHIELD HEADER TRIM PANEL</b>					
Panel (Vinylite).....	210445	516		1	
Screw, No. 8 Washerhead.....	206423	516		4	
<b>30.614 - DOOR ARM REST</b>					
<b>NOTE: Color denotes Base - Cover by trim code.</b>					
Arm Rest (Starlight Pearl)(Cloth).....	210052	515	4		
Arm Rest (Starlight Pearl)(Vinylite).....	210266	515			2
Arm Rest (Starlight Pearl) Right (Cloth).....	210053	516	2		
Arm Rest (Starlight Pearl) Left (Cloth).....	210054	516	2		
Arm Rest (Starlight Pearl) Right (Leather).....	210261	516	2	1	
Arm Rest (Starlight Pearl) Left (Leather).....	210262	516	2	1	
Screw, No. 14-10 x 2" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec. (Arm Rest to Door)	683	515,516	8	4	4
Speednut (Arm Rest to Door Attaching).....	204630	515,516	8	4	4

# INTERIOR TRIM

30.600

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	MODELS	BODY TYPES		
			4-DR SED.	CONV.	4-DR UTIL.
			1	2	3
<b>30.610 - REAR QUARTER TRIM PANELS</b>					
Panel, Right (Cloth).....	210005	515,516	1		
Panel, Left (Cloth).....	210006	515,516	1		
Panel, Right (Vinylite).....	210312	515			1
Panel, Left (Vinylite).....	210313	515			1
Screw, No. 10-12 x 7/8" Ov. Hd. Cr. Rec. Tap. (Chrome)...	630	516	2		
Washer, No. 10 Finish (Chrome).....	787	516	2		
Screw with L/W.....	203872	515			14
<b>30.6105 - DECK LID CABLE COVER</b>					
Cover.....	210314	515			2
<b>30.611 - REAR COMPARTMENT TRIM PANELS, CARPETS AND WINDBREAK</b>					
Panel, Side Trim, Right (Carpet).....	206105	516	1		
Panel, Side Trim, Left (Carpet).....	206106	516	1		
Panel, Side Trim, Right (Carpet).....	206103	516			1
Panel, Side Trim, Left (Carpet).....	206104	516			1
Panel, Tool Compartment Trim.....	203414	516	1		1
Screw with L/W.....	203872	516	15		19
Mat, Rear Compartment Floor.....	205263	515	1		
Carpet, Rear Compartment Floor.....	205264	516	1		
Carpet, Rear Compartment Floor.....	206097	516			1
Carpet, Rear Compartment, Rear, Right.....	206129	516	1		1
Carpet, Rear Compartment, Rear, Left.....	206330	516	1		1
Carpet, Rear Compartment, Bottom.....	205265	516	1		1
Carpet, Tool Compartment, Bottom.....	202677	515,516	1		1
Carpet, Fuel Tank Filler Neck Cover.....	203443	516	1		1
Windbreak, Rear Compartment.....	203257	515	1		
Windbreak, Rear Compartment.....	206102	516	1		
Windbreak, Rear Compartment.....	206101	516			1
Fastener, Windbreak.....	202452	515	4		
Fastener, Windbreak.....	202452	516	4		4
<b>30.612 - HEADLINING, BOWS AND COVERS</b>					
Headlining (less Bows)(Cloth).....	210505	515	1		
Headlining (less Bows)(Vinylite).....	210315	515			1
Headlining (less Bows)(Cloth).....	210183	516	1		
Headlining (less Bows)(Vinylite).....	210341	516	1		
Bow, Roof Top, No. 1 (Cloth Trim).....	205604	515	1		
Bow, Roof Top, No. 2 (Cloth Trim).....	205605	515	1		
Bow, Roof Top, No. 3 (Cloth Trim).....	205606	515	1		
Bow, Roof Top, No. 4 (Cloth Trim).....	207182	515	1		
Bow, Roof Top, No. 5 (Cloth Trim).....	205608	515	1		
Bow, Roof Top, No. 1 (Vinylite Trim).....	205604	515			1
Bow, Roof Top, No. 2 (Vinylite Trim).....	202435	515			1
Bow, Roof Top, No. 3 (Vinylite Trim).....	202436	515			1
Bow, Roof Top, No. 4 (Vinylite Trim).....	202437	515			1

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	MODELS	BODY TYPES		
			4-DR SED.	CONV.	4-DR UTIL.
			1	2	3
30.614 - DOOR ARM REST (CONT'D.)					
Moulding, Door Arm Rest.....	205035	515	4		2
Moulding, Door Arm Rest, Right.....	205033	516	2	1	
Moulding, Door Arm Rest, Left.....	205034	516	2	1	
Clip, Door Arm Rest Moulding.....	205667	516	4	2	
30.616 - FRONT SEAT CUSHION AND SEAT BACK					
Cushion Complete, Seat (Cloth)(Panel).....	210494	515	1		
Cushion Complete, Seat (Cloth)(Pleat).....	210008	515	1		
Cushion Complete, Seat (Vinylite).....	210376	515			1
Cushion Complete, Seat (Cloth and Vinylite).....	210605	515			1
Cushion Complete, Seat (Cloth).....	210545	516	1		
Cushion Complete, Seat (Leather).....	210546	516	1		
Cushion Complete, Seat (Leather and Bedford).....	210547	516	1	1	
Cushion Complete, Seat (Leather).....	210496	516		1	
Cover, Seat Cushion (Cloth)(Panel).....	210495	515	1		
Cover, Seat Cushion (Cloth)(Pleat).....	210009	515	1		
Cover, Seat Cushion (Vinylite).....	210371	515			1
Cover, Seat Cushion (Cloth and Vinylite).....	210606	515			1
Cover, Seat Cushion (Cloth).....	210548	516	1		
Cover, Seat Cushion (Leather).....	210549	516	1		
Cover, Seat Cushion (Leather and Bedford).....	210550	516	1	1	
Cover, Seat Cushion (Leather).....	210497	516		1	
Pad, Seat Cushion (Rubber)(use with Panel Covers).....	205364	515	1		
Pad, Seat Cushion (Rubber)(use with Pleat Covers).....	205365	515	1		
Pad, Seat Cushion (Rubber) (except 5151).....	205366	515, 516	1	1	1
Cushion Complete, Seat Back (Cloth)(Panel).....	210514	515	1		
Cushion Complete, Seat Back (Broadcloth)(Pleat).....	210010	515	1		
Cushion Complete, Seat Back (Bedford)(Pleat).....	210011	515	1		
Cushion Complete, Seat Back (Vinylite).....	210377	515			1
Cushion Complete, Seat Back (Cloth and Vinylite).....	210607	515			1
Cushion Complete, Seat Back (Cloth).....	210551	516	1		
Cushion Complete, Seat Back (Leather).....	210552	516	1	1	
Cushion Complete, Seat Back (Leather and Bedford).....	210553	516	1	1	
Cover, Seat Back Cushion (Cloth)(Panel).....	210092	515	1		
Cover, Seat Back Cushion (Broadcloth)(Pleat).....	210012	515	1		
Cover, Seat Back Cushion (Bedford)(Pleat).....	210039	515	1		
Cover, Seat Back Cushion (Vinylite).....	210372	515			1
Cover, Seat Back Cushion (Cloth and Vinylite).....	210608	515			1
Cover, Seat Back Cushion (Cloth).....	210554	516	1		
Cover, Seat Back Cushion (Leather).....	210555	516	1	1	
Cover, Seat Back Cushion (Leather and Bedford).....	210556	516	1	1	
Arm Rest, Center (Cloth)(use with Pleated Cushions).....	210049	515	1		
Arm Rest, Center (Cloth).....	210557	516	1		
Arm Rest, Center (Leather).....	210558	516	1	1	
Arm Rest, Center (Leather and Bedford).....	210559	516	1	1	
Cover, Center Arm Rest (incl. Strap)(Cloth)(use with Pleated Cushions).....	210093	515	1		
Cover, Center Arm Rest (incl. Strap)(Cloth).....	210560	516	1		

# INTERIOR TRIM

30.600

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	MODELS	BODY TYPES		
			4-DR SED.	CONV.	4-DR UTIL.
			1	2	3
<b>30.616 - FRONT SEAT CUSHION AND SEAT BACK (CONT'D.)</b>					
Cover, Center Arm Rest (incl. Strap)(Leather).....	210561	516	1	1	
Cover, Center Arm Rest (incl. Strap)(Leather and Bedford).	210562	516	1	1	
Pad, Center Arm Rest (Rubber).....	207194	515	1		
Pad, Center Arm Rest (Rubber).....	207192	516	1	1	
Valance, Center Arm Rest (use with Pleated Cushions).....	210094	515	1		
Valance, Center Arm Rest (Cloth).....	210565	516	1		
Valance, Center Arm Rest (Leather).....	210221	516	1	1	
Linkage, Arm Rest, Right.....	206068	516	1	1	
Linkage, Arm Rest, Left.....	206067	516	1	1	
Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 5/8" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec. ....	505	516	*	*	
Lockwasher, 1/4" Med. ....	190	516	*	*	
Nut, 1/4"-20 Hx. Lt. ....	203	516	*	*	
Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 5/8" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec. ....	505	516	*	*	
Lockwasher, 1/4" Med. ....	190	516	*	*	
Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 5/8" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec. ....	505	516	*	*	
Lockwasher, 1/4" Med. ....	190	516	*	*	
Spring, Valance to Seat Frame.....	206069	516	1	1	
Linkage, Arm Rest, Right.....	203156	515	1		
Linkage, Arm Rest, Left.....	203157	515	1		
Screw, No. 14-10 x 1/2" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec. [ to Seat	619	515	*		
Lockwasher, 1/4" Int. Ext. Tooth. .... [ Frame, Upper	400	515	*		
Lockwasher, 1/4" Ext. Tooth. .... [ to Seat	370	515	*		
Nut, 1/4"-20 Hx. Lt. .... [ Frame Stud	203	515	*		
Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 1" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec. .... [ to	669	515	*		
Lockwasher, 1/4" Med. .... [ Base	190	515	*		
Spring, Valance to Seat Frame.....	203158	515	2		
Cover, Front Seat Frame (Cloth).....	210095	515	1		
Cover, Front Seat Frame (Vinylite).....	210173	515, 516		1	1
Cover, Front Seat Frame (Cloth).....	210566	516	1		
Cover, Front Seat Frame (Leather).....	210249	516	1	1	
Seat Frame Tacking Strips (See Group 30.636)					
Carpets, Front Seat Foot Rest, Side, Right.....	210013	515, 516	1	1	1
Carpets, Front Seat Foot Rest, Side, Left.....	210014	515, 516	1	1	1
Carpets, Front Seat Foot Rest Center Brace.....	210042	515, 516	1	1	1
Carpets, Front Seat Foot Rest, Center, Lower.....	210045	515, 516	1	1	1
Drive Screw (to attach Foot Rest Carpet).....	205670	515, 516	*	*	*
Welt, Front Seat Frame (Cloth).....	210026	515, 516	1		
Welt, Front Seat Frame (Vinylite).....	210485	515			1
Welt, Front Seat Frame (Leather).....	210447	516	1	1	
<b>30.618 - CENTER PILLAR BRACE COVERS, CARPETS AND VALANCE</b>					
Cover, Center Pillar Brace, Rear (Cloth).....	210567	516	1		
Cover, Center Pillar Brace, Rear (Vinylite).....	210568	516	1	1	
Cover, Center Pillar Brace, Rear (Leather).....	210569	516	1	1	
Carpets, Center Pillar Brace, Lower, Rear, Right.....	210278	516	1	1	
Carpets, Center Pillar Brace, Lower, Rear, Left.....	210279	516	1	1	
Cover, Center Pillar Brace, Side, Front, Right (Cloth)....	210393	516	1		
Cover, Center Pillar Brace, Side, Front, Left (Cloth)....	210394	516	1		
Cover, Center Pillar Brace, Side, Front, Right (Vinylite).	210452	516	1	1	

\*As Required

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	MODELS	BODY TYPES		
			4-DR SED.	CONV.	4-DR UTIL.
			1	2	3
30.618 - CENTER PILLAR BRACE COVERS, CARPETS AND VALANCE (CONT'D.)					
Cover, Center Pillar Brace, Side, Front, Left (Vinylite)..	210453	516	1	1	
Cover, Center Pillar Brace, Side, Front, Right (Leather)..	210395	516	1	1	
Cover, Center Pillar Brace, Side, Front, Left (Leather)...	210396	516	1	1	
Cover, Center Pillar Brace, Inner, Front, Right (Cloth)...	210421	516	1		
Cover, Center Pillar Brace, Inner, Front, Left (Cloth)....	210422	516	1		
Cover, Center Pillar Brace, Inner, Front, Right (Vinylite)	210454	516	1	1	
Cover, Center Pillar Brace, Inner, Front, Left (Vinylite).	210455	516	1	1	
Cover, Center Pillar Brace, Inner, Front, Right (Leather).	210423	516	1	1	
Cover, Center Pillar Brace, Inner, Front, Left (Leather)..	210424	516	1	1	
Retainer, Center Pillar Brace Cover, Front (Prime).....	207190	516	2	2	
Retainer, Center Pillar Brace Cover, Rear (Prime).....	207191	516	2	2	
Screw with L/W.....	203872	516	18	18	
Valance, Seat Frame to Center Pillar Brace (Cloth).....	210333	516	1		
Valance, Seat Frame to Center Pillar Brace (Vinylite)....	210451	516	1	1	
Valance, Seat Frame to Center Pillar Brace (Leather).....	210334	516	1	1	
Stud.....	206366	516	11	11	
30.620 - REAR SEAT CUSHION AND SEAT BACK					
Cushion Complete, Seat (Cloth)(Panel).....	210570	515	1		
Cushion Complete, Seat (Cloth)(Pleat).....	210028	515	1		
Cushion Complete, Seat (Vinylite).....	210433	515			1
Cushion Complete, Seat (Cloth).....	210571	516	1		
Cushion Complete, Seat (Leather).....	210572	516	1		
Cushion Complete, Seat (Leather and Bedford).....	210498	516	1		
Cushion Complete, Seat (Leather).....	210573	516		1	
Cushion Complete, Seat (Leather and Bedford).....	210512	516		1	
Cover, Seat Cushion (Cloth)(Panel).....	210101	515	1		
Cover, Seat Cushion (Cloth)(Pleat).....	210031	515	1		
Cover, Seat Cushion (Vinylite).....	210434	515			1
Cover, Seat Cushion (Cloth).....	210574	516	1		
Cover, Seat Cushion (Leather).....	210575	516	1		
Cover, Seat Cushion (Leather and Bedford).....	210499	516	1		
Cover, Seat Cushion (Leather).....	210576	516		1	
Cover, Seat Cushion (Leather and Bedford).....	210513	516		1	
Pad, Seat Cushion (Rubber)(use with Pleated Cushions)....	205369	515	1		
Pad, Seat Cushion (Rubber)(use with Panelled Cushions)....	205368	515	1		
Pad, Seat Cushion (Rubber).....	206344	515			1
Pad, Seat Cushion (Rubber).....	205367	516	1		
Pad, Seat Cushion (Rubber).....	206098	516		1	
Cushion Complete, Seat Back (Cloth)(Panel).....	210500	515	1		
Cushion Complete, Seat Back (Broadcloth)(Pleat).....	210033	515	1		
Cushion Complete, Seat Back (Bedford)(Pleat).....	210034	515	1		
Cushion Complete, Seat Back (Vinylite).....	210501	515			1
Cushion Complete, Seat Back (Cloth).....	210577	516	1		
Cushion Complete, Seat Back (Leather).....	210578	516	1		
Cushion Complete, Seat Back (Leather and Bedford).....	210510	516	1		
Cushion Complete, Seat Back (Leather).....	210579	516		1	

# INTERIOR TRIM

30.600

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	MODELS	BODY TYPES		
			4-DR SED.	CONV.	4-DR UTIL.
			1	2	3
<b>30.620 - REAR SEAT CUSHION AND SEAT BACK (CONT'D.)</b>					
Cover, Seat Back Cushion (Cloth)(Panel).....	210105	515	1		
Cover, Seat Back Cushion (Broadcloth)(Pleat).....	210036	515	1		
Cover, Seat Back Cushion (Bedford)(Pleat).....	210037	515	1		
Cover, Seat Back Cushion (Vinylite).....	210502	515			1
Cover, Seat Back Cushion (Cloth).....	210580	516	1		
Cover, Seat Back Cushion (Leather).....	210581	516	1		
Cover, Seat Back Cushion (Leather and Bedford).....	210511	516	1		
Cover, Seat Back Cushion (Leather).....	210582	516		1	
Arm Rest, Center (Cloth)(use with Pleated Cushions).....	210583	515	1		
Arm Rest, Center (Cloth)(use with Panelled Cushions).....	210503	515	1		
Arm Rest, Center (Cloth).....	210584	516	1		
Arm Rest, Center (Leather and Bedford).....	210585	516	1		
Arm Rest, Center (Leather).....	210586	516		1	
Cover, Center Arm Rest (incl. Strap)(Cloth).....	210107	515	1		
Cover, Center Arm Rest (incl. Strap)(Cloth).....	210587	516	1		
Cover, Center Arm Rest (incl. Strap)(Leather and Bedford).....	210588	516	1		
Cover, Center Arm Rest (incl. Strap)(Leather).....	210589	516		1	
Pad, Center Arm Rest (Rubber).....	207192	515, 516	1		
Pad, Center Arm Rest (Rubber).....	207193	516		1	
Valance, Center Arm Rest (Cloth).....	210108	515	1		
Valance, Center Arm Rest (Cloth).....	210563	516	1		
Valance, Center Arm Rest (Leather).....	210351	516	1		
Valance, Center Arm Rest (Leather).....	210233	516		1	
Linkage, Arm Rest, Right.....	203168	515	1		
Linkage, Arm Rest, Left.....	203169	515	1		
Linkage, Arm Rest, Right.....	206072	516	1		
Linkage, Arm Rest, Left.....	206073	516	1		
Linkage, Arm Rest, Right.....	206070	516			1
Linkage, Arm Rest, Left.....	206071	516			1
Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 3/4" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	621	515	*		
Flatwasher, 1/4" Sm.....	243	515	*		
Lockwasher, 1/4" Med.....	190	515	*		
Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 1 1/4" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	669	515	*		
Flatwasher, 1/4" Sm.....	243	515	*		
Lockwasher, 1/4" Med.....	190	515	*		
Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 5/8" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	505	516	*	*	
Lockwasher, 1/4" Med.....	190	516	*	*	
Nut, 1/4"-20 Hx. Lt.....	203	516	*	*	
Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 5/8" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	505	516	*	*	
Lockwasher, 1/4" Med.....	190	516	*	*	
Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 5/8" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	505	516	*	*	
Lockwasher, 1/4" Med.....	190	516	*	*	
Spring, Arm Rest Valance.....	203170	515	2		
Spring, Arm Rest Valance.....	206075	516	1		
Spring, Arm Rest Valance.....	206074	516			1
<b>30.624 - LUGGAGE SHELF TRIM PANEL</b>					
Panel, Rear Shelf Trim.....	210046	515	1		
Panel, Rear Shelf Trim, End, Right (Cloth).....	210482	516	1		

\*As Required



GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	MODELS	BODY TYPES		
			4-DR SED.	CONV.	4-DR UTIL.
			1	2	3
<b>30.624 - LUGGAGE SHELF TRIM PANEL (CONT'D.)</b>					
Panel, Rear Shelf Trim, End, Left (Cloth).....	210483	516	1		
Panel, Rear Shelf Trim, Center (Cloth).....	210484	516	1		
Panel, Rear Shelf Trim, End, Right (Vinylite).....	210353	516	1		
Panel, Rear Shelf Trim, End, Left (Vinylite).....	210352	516	1		
Panel, Rear Shelf Trim, Center (Vinylite).....	210354	516	1		
Screw, No. 10-12 x 1/2" Ov. Hd. Cr. Rec. Tap. (Chrome)..	441	516	4		
Washer, No. 10 Finish (Chrome).....	787	516	4		
Fastener.....	202452	515	4		
<b>30.626 - SUN VISOR</b>					
Panel, Sun Visor (Cloth).....	210132	515	2		
Panel, Sun Visor (Vinylite).....	210116	515			2
Sun Visor (incl. Arm and Bracket)(Cloth).....	210145	516	2		
Sun Visor (incl. Arm and Bracket)(Vinylite).....	210115	516	2		
Sun Visor (incl. Arms and Brackets)(Vinylite).....	210448	516		2	
Screw, No. 10-12 x 1/2" Ov. Hd. Cr. Rec. Tap. (Chrome)..	441	515, 516	*		*
Nut, Visor to Windshield Opening Frame.....	207093	516	*		
Screw, No. 8-15 x 1/2" Ov. Hd. Cr. Rec. (Chrome).....	750	516		*	
Arm and Bracket, Sun Visor, Right.....	202650	515	1		1
Arm and Bracket, Sun Visor, Left.....	202651	515	1		1
Arm, Sun Visor.....	206790	516		4	
Bracket, Sun Visor.....	206789	516		4	
Screw, No. 6-32 x 1/2" Ov. Hd. Sl. (Chrome).....	805	516		4	
<b>30.630 - FLOOR MATS, CARPETS, DASH INSULATING PADS</b>					
Mat, Front Floor (Hickory Brown).....	205064	515			1
Mat, Front Floor (Solar Gray).....	205065	515			1
Mat, Front Floor (Black).....	205250	515			1
Mat, Front Floor (Crystal Green).....	205872	515			1
Mat, Front Floor (Emblem Blue).....	205873	515			1
Mat, Front Floor (Maroon).....	205874	515			1
<b>NOTE: The following Front Floor Mats used with Automatic Transmission.</b>					
Mat, Front Floor (Hickory Brown).....	210564	515			1
Mat, Front Floor (Black).....	210590	515			1
Mat, Front Floor (Crystal Green).....	210591	515			1
Mat, Front Floor (Emblem Blue).....	210592	515			1
Mat, Front Floor (Maroon).....	210593	515			1
Screw with L/W.....	203872	515			14
Carpet, Front Floor (Black).....	205050	515	1		
Carpet, Front Floor (Emblem Blue).....	205051	515	1		
Carpet, Front Floor (Maroon).....	205052	515	1		
Carpet, Front Floor (Hickory Brown).....	205053	515	1		
Carpet, Front Floor (Crystal Green).....	205054	515	1		
Carpet, Front Floor (Solar Gray).....	205055	515	1		
Carpet, Front Floor (Teal Blue).....	205056	515	1		

\*As Required

# INTERIOR TRIM

30.600

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	MODELS	BODY TYPES		
			4-DR SED.	CONV.	4-DR UTIL.
			1	2	3
<b>30.630 - FLOOR MATS, CARPETS, DASH INSULATING PADS (CONT'D)</b>					
Carpet, Front Floor (Black).....	206130	516	1	1	
Carpet, Front Floor (Emblem Blue).....	206131	516	1	1	
Carpet, Front Floor (Maroon).....	206132	516	1	1	
Carpet, Front Floor (Hickory Brown).....	206133	516	1	1	
Carpet, Front Floor (Crystal Green).....	206134	516	1	1	
Carpet, Front Floor (Teal Blue).....	206135	516	1	1	
Carpet, Front Floor (Indian Ceramic).....	210594	516	1	1	
<b>Use without Rear Seat</b>					
Mat, Rear Floor (Crystal Green).....	210595	515			1
Mat, Rear Floor (Maroon).....	210596	515			1
Mat, Rear Floor (Hickory Brown).....	210597	515			1
Mat, Rear Floor (Emblem Blue).....	210598	515			1
Mat, Rear Floor (Black).....	210599	515			1
<b>Use with Rear Seat</b>					
Mat, Rear Floor (Crystal Green).....	206757	515			1
Mat, Rear Floor (Maroon).....	206758	515			1
Mat, Rear Floor (Hickory Brown).....	206759	515			1
Mat, Rear Floor (Emblem Blue).....	206760	515			1
Mat, Rear Floor (Black).....	206761	515			1
Screw with L/W.....	203872	515			14
Mat, Rear Floor Riser (Crystal Green).....	206345	515			1
Mat, Rear Floor Riser (Maroon).....	206346	515			1
Mat, Rear Floor Riser (Hickory Brown).....	206347	515			1
Mat, Rear Floor Riser (Emblem Blue).....	206348	515			1
Mat, Rear Floor Riser (Black).....	206349	515			1
Retainer, Rear Floor Mat Riser (Prime).....	206355	515			1
Screw, No. 10-12 x 1 1/2" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	659	515			6
Carpet, Rear Floor.....	210048	515	1		
Carpet, Rear Floor.....	210257	516	1	1	
<b>Rear Compartment Mats and Carpets (See Group 30.611)</b>					
Pad, Dash Insulating (Teal Blue).....	205228	515, 516	1		1
Pad, Dash Insulating (Emblem Blue).....	205057	515, 516	1		1
Pad, Dash Insulating (Maroon).....	205058	515, 516	1		1
Pad, Dash Insulating (Hickory Brown).....	205059	515, 516	1		1
Pad, Dash Insulating (Crystal Green).....	205060	515, 516	1		1
Pad, Dash Insulating (Solar Gray).....	205061	515, 516	1		1
Pad, Dash Insulating (Black).....	205062	515, 516	1		1
Pad, Dash Insulating (Teal Blue).....	205469	516		1	
Pad, Dash Insulating (Emblem Blue).....	205463	516		1	
Pad, Dash Insulating (Maroon).....	205464	516		1	
Pad, Dash Insulating (Hickory Brown).....	205465	516		1	
Pad, Dash Insulating (Crystal Green).....	205466	516		1	
Pad, Dash Insulating (Solar Gray).....	205467	516		1	
Pad, Dash Insulating (Black).....	205468	516		1	

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	MODELS	BODY TYPES		
			4-DR SED.	CONV.	4-DR UTIL.
			1	2	5
30.630 - FLOOR MATS, CARPETS, DASH INSULATING PADS (CONT'D.)					
NOTE: <u>The following Dash Insulating Pads are used with Vacuum Window Lifts.</u>					
Pad, Dash Insulating (Teal Blue).....	205476	516	1		
Pad, Dash Insulating (Emblem Blue).....	205470	516	1		
Pad, Dash Insulating (Maroon).....	205471	516	1		
Pad, Dash Insulating (Hickory Brown).....	205472	516	1		
Pad, Dash Insulating (Crystal Green).....	205473	516	1		
Pad, Dash Insulating (Solar Gray).....	205474	516	1		
Pad, Dash Insulating (Black).....	205475	516	1		
Fastener.....	205063	515,516	7	7	7
30.632 - FOLDING TOP					
Top, Folding (less Frame)(incl. End Windows).....	210600	516		1	
Button, Fastener.....	206199	516		12	
Stud, Fastener.....	206198	516		12	
Pad, Support, Right.....	210298	516		1	
Pad, Support, Left.....	210299	516		1	
Curtain, Top, Back (incl. Center Window).....	210601	516		1	
Eyelet, Back Curtain Fastener.....	206195	516		6	
Washer, Back Curtain Fastener.....	206196	516		6	
Fastener, Top Side Rear Quarter.....	206197	516		12	
Screw, No. 6-18 x 3/8" Fl. Hd. Cr. Rec. Tap. (Quarter Fasteners).....	510	516		24	
Valance, Folding Top (No. 4 Bow).....	210602	516		1	
Moulding, Folding Top (No. 4 Bow).....	207197	516		1	
Screw, No. 4-24 x 5/8" Ov. Hd. Cr. Rec. Tap. (Chrome)...	835	516		*	
Binding, Wire-On (Rear Belt)(Outer).....	210337	516		1	
End Tip, Wire-On Binding, Right.....	206371	516		1	
End Tip, Wire-On Binding, Left.....	206372	516		1	
Screw, No. 4-24 x 1/2" Ov. Hd. Cr. Rec. Tap.....	771	516		*	
Cover, Linkage Enclosure Panel, Right (Vinylite).....	210300	516		1	
Cover, Linkage Enclosure Panel, Left (Vinylite).....	210301	516		1	
Well, Folding Top.....	210330	516		1	
Listing Wire, Folding Top Well.....	206364	516		1	
Screw, No. 10-32 x 5/8" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	688	516		2	
Lockwasher, No. 10 Ext. Tooth.....	294	516		2	
Nut, No. 10-32 Hx.....	202	516		2	
Boot, Folding Top Dust.....	210446	516		1	
Button, Dust Boot Attaching.....	206199	516		21	
Stud, Dust Boot Attaching.....	206198	516		6	
Stowage Bag, Dust Boot.....	210603	516		1	
30.634 - ROOF COVER					
NOTE: <u>Paint Code must be specified when ordering Topping.</u>					
Cover.....	210604	516		1	
Drive Nail, Cover to Side Rail.....	205670	516		*	

\*As Required

# INTERIOR TRIM

30.600

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	MODELS	BODY TYPES		
			4-DR SED.	CONV.	4-DR UTIL.
			1	2	5
<b>30.634 - ROOF COVER (CONT'D.)</b>					
Riser, Roof Front Moulding.....	207199	516	1		
Screw, No. 6-18 x 3/8" Fl. Hd. Cr. Rec. Tap.....	510	516	*		
Moulding, Roof, Front, Right.....	207200	516	1		
Moulding, Roof, Front, Left.....	207201	516	1		
Cap, Roof Front Moulding.....	207202	516	1		
Screw, No. 6-18 x 1/2" Ov. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	509	516	*		
Retainer, Roof Moulding.....	207203	516	1		
Screw, No. 6-18 x 3/8" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec. Tap.....	756	516	*		
<b>30.636 - TACKING STRIPS</b>					
Tacking Strip, Front Seat Frame, Front.....	207204	515, 516	1	1	1
Tacking Strip, Front Seat Side, Front.....	207205	515, 516	2	2	2
Tacking Strip, Front Seat Side, Upper.....	207206	515, 516	2	2	2
Tacking Strip, Front Seat Side, Lower.....	207207	515, 516	2	2	2
Tacking Strip, Front Seat Back, Lower.....	207208	515, 516	1	1	1
Tacking Strip, Roof Trim, Front.....	205070	516	2		
Tacking Strip, Roof Trim, Rear.....	202914	516	2		
Tacking Strip, Front Pillar.....	206099	516		2	
Tacking Strip, Front Pillar.....	205072	515, 516	2		2
Tacking Strip, Rear Compartment Lid Opening Frame, Upper..	206189	515			2
Tacking Strip, Folding Top No. 1 Bow.....	207209	516		1	
Tacking Strip, Folding Top No. 2 Bow.....	207210	516		2	
Tacking Strip, Folding Top No. 3 Bow.....	207211	516		2	
Tacking Strip, Folding Top No. 4 Bow, End.....	207212	516		2	
Tacking Strip, Folding Top No. 4 Bow, Center.....	207213	516		1	
Screw, No. 6-32 x 5/8" Fl. Hd. Sl. Tap. (No. 1 Bow Tacking Strip).....	836	516			4

### ORDERING TRIM MATERIAL

When ordering Trim material be sure to furnish the car serial number, trim code and sample or samples of the trim. Trim material is available in yardage or complete Trim Assemblies.

In many cases it is more practical to replace a pleat or section of a seat cushion or back. When ordering material for a repair job of this kind, furnish length, width, also which dimension the stripe or weave should run.

Material will be furnished the entire width of the bolt and not less than one-third lineal yard in length.

Example: One piece material 12" x 17" to be cut with stripe or nap running the 12" way. Should the material weave run the 12" way or length of bolt, you will receive a piece of material 12" long. Its width will be determined by the width of the bolt.